
   

DIPTFORD AMENITY TRUST 
REMOTE MEETING 

 
Tuesday 14th April 2020. 7pm 

Minutes  
 

 
Present Cllrs Foster (Chair), Baggott, Crocker, Franklin, Hill, Lethbridge, Peach, and Sally 

Smale (Clerk)  
 
 
1. Apologies for absence received from Cllr Parker-Davidson 
2. The minutes of the meeting held on the 10th September 2019, as previously circulated, 

were confirmed and it was agreed they would be signed by the Chair at the next non-
virtual meeting of the council. 

3. The Chairman reported that the neighbours trees had been removed and the ground was 
finally drying out after the wet winter. It was confirmed that there is no access to the play 
equipment or tennis courts during the lock down. 

4. The end of year accounts were accepted as accurate and it was agreed the Chair would 
sign them off at the next non-virtual meeting.   

    

 c/f Exp Income 
Running 
Total 

     3,937.95 

Horse show   100 4,037.95 

K Jane - Grass cut 170   3,867.95 

For DPC payments 81.6   3,786.35 

Sale of mower   2,000 5,786.35 

K Jane - grass cut 85   5,701.35 

Zurich refund   16.8 5,718.15 

K Jane - Grass cut 85   5,633.15 

R Paul 200   5,433.15 

K Jane - grass cut 85   5,348.15 

test   0.01 5,348.16 

Zurich  567.85   4,780.31 

    

 
SAVINGS  £36.30 No transactions throughout the year. 
  
5. It was agreed to renew the grass-cutting contract 

  
6. It was agreed to arrange for SHDC to take on the monthly safety checks and annual 

inspection of the playing field equipment. 
 

Meeting finished at 7.15pm. 


